RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

WHEREAS, LifeMoves is being honored as the recipient of the 2018 Enterprise of the Year award by the San Mateo County Veterans Commission for the difference the program makes in the lives of many homeless veterans and their families; and

WHEREAS, LifeMoves is the largest and most innovative non-profit committed to ending the cycle of homelessness for families and individuals in San Mateo County and Silicon Valley; and

WHEREAS, LifeMoves' mission is to provide interim housing and supportive services for the homeless to rapidly return to stable housing and long-term self-sufficiency; and

WHEREAS, many of LifeMoves' clients are veterans who return home from deployments in Iraq and Afghanistan unable to care for themselves and their families. LifeMoves provides housing in Hoptel, lodging for homeless veterans needing healthcare services and medical respites services; Maple Street Shelter; and Haven Family House and Redwood Family House, serving families with a Veteran "head of household" with minor children; and

WHEREAS, last year **LifeMoves** served 40 veteran families at Haven Family House and Redwood Family House and nearly 90% of veteran families served exited to permanent housing, and 144 veterans were served at Maple Street Shelter.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **LifeMoves** for receiving the 2018 Enterprise of the Year Award for their dedication and compassion to struggling veterans, military and their families in San Mateo County.

i: November 8, 2018	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
t: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	-